
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025168-2024 

Contract

Phase Microscope

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025168
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048944  
Published 9 August 2024, 10:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Email

esilves2@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316502508

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025168-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025168-2024
mailto:esilves2@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Phase Microscope

Reference number

NCA21256

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38511000 - Electron microscopes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The High Content Screening Facility at the Institute of Regeneration and Repair is
dedicated to cutting-edge research in cellular and regenerative medicine. The facility
plays a pivotal role in advancing scientific knowledge and conducting critical experiments
in various areas of cell biology and regenerative medicine.

Its flagship spinning-disk confocal microscope, The Opera Phenix Plus, operates at its
maximum capacity, running around the clock (including weekends) to accommodate the
multitude of experiments and research projects that depend on it. To satisfy this high
demand, the facility must limit the duration of most experiments, which does not allow
researchers to pursue longer experiments. As our research portfolio continues to expand,
it is envisage more projects that will require prolonged observation and data
accumulation. Meeting this demand is pivotal in maintaining our facility's capacity to
support cutting-edge research and innovation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £211,132.50

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33113000 - Magnetic resonance imaging equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance

University of Edinburgh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The High Content Screening Facility at the Institute of Regeneration and Repair is
dedicated to cutting-edge research in cellular and regenerative medicine. The facility
plays a pivotal role in advancing scientific knowledge and conducting critical experiments
in various areas of cell biology and regenerative medicine.

Its flagship spinning-disk confocal microscope, The Opera Phenix Plus, operates at its
maximum capacity, running around the clock (including weekends) to accommodate the
multitude of experiments and research projects that depend on it. To satisfy this high
demand, the facility must limit the duration of most experiments, which does not allow
researchers to pursue longer experiments. As our research portfolio continues to expand,
it is envisage more projects that will require prolonged observation and data
accumulation. Meeting this demand is pivotal in maintaining our facility's capacity to
support cutting-edge research and innovation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The University of Edinburgh is purchasing a S200 Singulator from GCBiotech without a
call for competition due to competition being absent. The technical reasons that no other
provider can offer is the automated rapid and hands-off capability to generate tissue
dissociation solution required for ongoing genomics research increasing the amount of
through put of the facility allowing more research to be undertaken within the same time
frames.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCA21348

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bruker UK Ltd

Banner Lane

Coventry

CV4 9GH

Telephone

+44 7500552694

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,444



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:774852)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sherriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:27:24+0000
	TCPDF




